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Aug. 8, 2019
Jeanne Robertson,
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Beaver Bowline's mom
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John Martin
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This week in history:

1957

Eisenhower takes first presidential ride
In a helicopter

On this day in 1957, Dwight D. Eisenhower becomes the first president to ride in the
newest advance in aviation technology: the helicopter.

Although experimental military helicopters had been tested since 1947, it was not until
10 years later that a president considered using the new machine for short, official
trips to and from the White House. Eisenhower suggested the idea to the Secret
Service, which approved of the new mode of transportation, seeing it as safer and
more efficient than the traditional limousine motorcade. The HMX-1 Nighthawks
squadron put into the president€ps service was initially administered jointly by the
Army and the Marine Corps. In 1976, the Marine Corps took over all helicopter
operations.

During his second term, Eisenhower used a Bell UH-13-J Sioux to fly to the
presidential retreat at Camp David and to his farm in Gettysburg, Pennsylvania.
According to the White House s Military Office, presidents since Eisenhower have
used the Sikorsky VH-3D, otherwise known as a Sea King, for travel both in the
continental United States and abroad. Most presidential helicopter flights depart and
arrive from the White House€s south lawn. The official presidential helicopter is
always called Marine One, just as the official presidential airplane is always referred to
as Air Force One. Marine One and a second decoy helicopter now accompany Air
Force One on all presidential trips.

Currently there are 19 helicopters, including Sea Kings and the UH-60 Blackhawk
available for the president€s use.

https://www.history.com/this-day-in-history/eisenhower-takes-first-presidential-ride-in-a-helicopter

2019-20 District Directory Published!
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The Four-Way

Test

Of the things we think,
say or do...
Is it the TRUTH?

Is it FAIR to all
concerned?

Will it build
GOODWILL and
BETTER
FRIENDSHIPS?

Will it be
BENEFICIAL to all
concerned?

By Leo J. Lawrenson on Monday, May 20, 2019

The *NEW* 2019-20 District 6910 Directory has been
published and can be viewed and downloaded (after logging

in to DACdb) at 2019-20 District 6910 Directory (REV Jun
2019)

Welcome Video from District Governor Don Martin

By Leo J. Lawrenson on Monday, July 1, 2019
See video here!

New DACdb User Interface

By Leo J. Lawrenson on Friday, August 10, 2018

DACdb reports that the Classsic User Interface will be
discontinued "after the first of the calendar year", so be sure
to switch to the New Interface ASAP, as described below!
DACdb€s new user interface provides an innovative and intuitive
way to navigate, customize and interact with your DACdb functions
and modules. The pages where you actually process your data with
all of the rich features and powerful functionality remain the same,
there is just a new layout to access them.

You will see a link in the upper right-hand corner labelled €Switch to New Interface€y. Click the link to begin using the new interface.
You can also switch back to the Classic Interface the same way, but that interface will be discontinued at some point. The new
interface can help with certain display problems encountered by some users with the home page.

Switch | ID | Logout
Welcome: Wayne, Bruce (9969-4)

/ Switch to New Interface

ATTND Area Help EMig

For more information, login to DACdb, click the "Help" tab and select "New User Interface" from list at left.
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Social Media Links

For more information about our club click on one of the links below:
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1975
1976
1977

Terry Smith

Jackie Welch
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

Larry Boling
Zack Rice

Tom Miller
Gabe Dukas
Eddie Stowe
Dana Miles

Mike Gravitt

Tommy Bagwell

Roger Williams

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

Steve Jackson
Tim LeBlanc
Denton Ashway
Bobby Thomas
Jim Wheeler
Rich Brown
Tim Perry

Bob McGuinn
Robert Thuss
Brian Carpenter

Charles Ammons

Paul Harris Fellows

In 2016 our club became 10020 Paul

1977
1978 Jim French
1986 Bob McGuinn

Larry Boling

Bobby Thomas

1987 Gary Allen
Bill Carter
1988 Jack Manton
Zack Rice

1991 Robert Thuss

Vic Shirley
Lou Douglas

1992 Rafe Banks

Jack Heard

Jim Wheeler

Tommy Bagwell

1993
1994

1996

1997

Penny McGuinn
Rafe Banks

Rich Brown
Malvelene Vaughan
Stan Gault

Mike Gravitt
Shannon Mize
Charles Welch
Brenda Thomas
Chantal Bagwell

Shaun McGuinn
Brian Carpenter

Michael O'Bryan

Leslie McGuinn

Denton Ashway

Will Watt Fellows

1986

1990 Dick Neville

Bobby Thomas

Lou Douglas
1995
Bob McGuinn

1998 Jim Whitney

If you have a question about the bulletin/programs, or have a program of interest to the club, please contact Stephanie Woody

Tommy Bagwell

Brian Carpenter

1999
2001

2002
2003

Rex Abbott

Jon McDaniel

Rich Brown

Bill Kehres

Mike Gravitt
Malvelene Vaughan

Mike Montgomery

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2000

2001

2002
2003
2004

2005

2007
2008
2009
2010
2012

2013

Bill Kehres

Jeff Stephens
John Weaver
Jim Whitney
Jon McDaniel
Keith Argo
Rich Neville
Melissa Durand
Brandon Barron
Chuck Welch
Gabe Arango

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Harris Fellows!

Jim Whitney
Rex Abbott
Nancy Abbott
Melissa Durand
Tim Perry

Mike Smith

Bill Levensalor
George Pirkle
Burton Blackmar
Lorne Twiner

Bruce Hearn
Jack Godwin

Jon McDaniel

Mike Montgomery

Joni Owens

Donna Wade
Eric Duncan
Dana Miles
John Hall
George Pirkle
Dennis Gravitt

Jim Wheeler

at swoody@forsythnews.com or mobile 678-878-0516.

2006
2008

2010
2014

2015

Mike Palmer
Burton Blackmar
Shan Mize
Taylor Rice
George Pirkle
George Pirkle
Mike Smith
Rusty Smith
Donna Wade

Eric Duncan

Seth Thomas
Donna Wade
Lucy Thuss
Matt Richmond
Chuck Welch
Dana Miles
Eric Duncan
Mike Palmer
John Heath
John Martin
Linda Duncan

D'Arcy Duncan
Andrews

Erin Duncan Topel
Sam Siemon

Gabe Arango
Murray Rice

Lorne Twiner

Bill Guilfoil




